
THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL  MUMBAI | TUESDAY | OCTOBER 31, 202310

Registered Address: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013. 
Branch Address: TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED . Lodha I-Think Techno Campus, Building “A“ 4th Floor, Off 

Pokhran Road No.2, Behind TCS, Thane (W) 400 607.

E-Auction Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 
Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below Borrower and/ Co- Borrower, or their legal 
heirs/representatives (Borrowers) in particular that the below described immovable property mortgaged to Tata Capital Housing Finance 

Ltd. (TCHFL), the Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of TCHFL, will be sold on  17-11-2023  on “As is where 
is” & “As is what is” and “Whatever there is” and without any recourse basis”. for recovery of outstanding dues from below mentioned 
Borrower and Co-Borrowers. The Reserve Price and the Earnest Money Deposit is mentioned below. Notice is hereby given that, in the 
absence of any postponement/ discontinuance of the sale, the said secured asset / property shall be sold by E- Auction at 2.00 P.M. on 

the said 17-11-2023. The sealed envelope containing Demand Draft of EMD for participating in E- Auction shall be submitted to the 

Authorised Officer of the TCHFL on or before 16-11-2023 till 5.00 PM at Branch address TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED, 
Lodha I-Think Techno Campus, Building “A“ 4th Floor, Off Pokhran Road No.2, Behind TCS, Thane (W) 400 607.
The sale of the Secured Asset/ Immovable Property will be on “as is where condition is” as per brief particulars described herein below ;

Description of the Immovable Property: All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. 106 admeasuring about 396.13 Sq. Fts., Carpet area, on 
1ST Floor Type A in the said Building No. 13 known as “Sai Siddhi” constructed on Survey No. 246, Hissa No. 2/1, lying being situate at 
Village Makane, Taluka. & District Palghar Maharashtra.

NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

(Under Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002)

Sr.
No

1

Loan A/c. 
No 

9988386

Name of Borrower(s) / Co-
borrower(s)Legal Heir(s) / 

Legal Representative/ 
Guarantor(s) 

MR. BABU FANI MANDAL. 
MRS. ASHA RATINDER 

MAJUMDER 

Amount as per Demand Notice

Rs. 9,45,473/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs 
Fourty Five Thousand Four Hundred 
Seventy Three Only)

-----------------
14-06-2019

Reserve Price

Rs. 9,00,000 /- 
(Rupees  Nine 

Lakh  Only)

Earnest Money Type of 
possession 

Rs. 90,000/- 
(Rupees Ninety 
Thousand  Only)

Physical

At the Auction, the public generally is invited to submit their bid(s) personally. The Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower (s) are hereby given last 
chance to pay the total dues with further interest within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which the Immovable 
Property will be sold as per schedule. The E auction will be stopped if, amount due as aforesaid, with interest and costs (including the cost of 
the sale) are tendered to the Authorised Officer or proof is given to his satisfaction that the amount of such secured debt, interest and costs 
has been paid before the date of the auction.
No officer or other person, having any duty to perform in connection with this sale shall, however, directly or indirectly bid for, acquire or 
attempt to acquire any interest in the Immovable Property sold. 
The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and to the following further 
conditions: The E-auction will take place through portal https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net  on 17-11-2023 between 2.00 PM to 3.00 PM 
with limited extension of 10 minutes each.
Terms and Condition:
1. The particulars specified in the Schedule herein below have been stated to the best of the information of the undersigned, but the 
undersigned shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation. In the event of any dispute arising as to 
the amount bid, or as to the bidder, the Immovable Property shall at once again be put up to auction subject to the discretion of the 
Authorised Officer. 2. The Immovable Property shall not be sold below the Reserve Price. 3. Bid Increment Amount will be: Rs.10,000/- 
(Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 4. All the Bids submitted for the purchase of the property shall be accompanied by Earnest Money as 
mentioned above by way of a Demand Draft favoring the “TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD.” Payable at Branch address. The 
Demand Drafts will be returned to the unsuccessful bidders after auction. For payment of EMD through NEFT/RTGS/IMPS, kindly contact 
Authorised Officer. 5. The highest bidder shall be declared as successful bidder provided always that he/she is legally qualified to bid and 
provided further that the bid amount is not less than the reserve price. It shall be in the discretion of the Authorised Officer to decline 
acceptance of the highest bid when the price offered appears so clearly inadequate as to make it inadvisable to do so. 6.  For reasons 
recorded, it shall be in the discretion of the Authorised Officer to adjourn/discontinue the sale.  7.  Inspection of the Immovable Property can 
be done on 08-11-2023 between 11 AM to 5.00 PM with prior appointment. 8. The person declared as a successful bidder shall, 
immediately after such declaration, deposit twenty-five per cent of the amount of purchase money/bid which would include EMD amount to 
the Authorised Officer within 24Hrs and in default of such deposit, the property shall forthwith be put to fresh auction/Sale by private treaty. 9.  
In case the initial deposit is made as above, the balance amount of the purchase money payable shall be paid by the purchaser to the 
Authorised Officer on or before the 15th day from the date of confirmation of the sale of the property, exclusive of such day, or if the 15th day 
be a Sunday or other holiday, then on the first office day after the 15th day.  10. In the event of default of any payment within the period 
mentioned above, the property shall be put to fresh auction/Sale by private treaty.  The deposit including EMD shall stand forfeited by TATA 
CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD and the defaulting purchaser shall lose all claims to the property. 11. Details of any encumbrances, 
known to the TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD, to which the property is liable: as per table above.  The Intending Bidder is advised 
to make their own independent inquiries regarding encumbrances on the property including statutory liabilities arears of property tax, 
electricity etc. 12. For any other details or for procedure online training on e-auction the prospective bidders may contact the Service 
Provider, M/s e-Procurement Technologies Limited (Auctiontiger), Address: B-705, Wall Street II, Opp. Orient Club, Near Gujrat College, 
Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad – 380 006 Gujrat (India). Mob. : 8000023297 / 9173528727& 9265562818/9265562821/079-6813 6842/6869 
Email ID: support@auctiontiger.net & ramprasad@auctiontiger.net or Manish Bansal, Email id Manish.Bansal@tatacapital.com 
Authorised Officer Mobile No 8588983696. Please send your query on WhatsApp Number – 9999078669. 13. TDS of 1% will be applicable 
and payable by the highest bidder over the highest declared bid amount. The payment needs to be deposited by highest bidder in the PAN 
of the owner/ borrower(s) and the copy of the challan shall be submitted to our company. 14. Please refer to the below link provided in 
secured creditor's website http://surl.li/mmvxu for the above details. 15. Kindly also visit the link: https://www.tatacapital.com/property-
disposal.html  
Please Note - TCHFL has not engaged any broker/agent apart from the mentioned auctioning partner for sale/auction of this property. 
Interested parties should only contact the undersigned or the Authorised officer for all queries and enquiry in this matter. 

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD.

Place: Mumbai
Date- 31-10-2023

Sd/-  
Authorized Officer

Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd.

(Multi State Scheduled Bank)

Sale by Public Auction under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement 

of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI Act) and Rules made thereunder of the below mentioned 
properties mortgaged to Dombivli Nagari Sahakari Bank Limited (the Bank) for the advances granted to 
the below mentioned Borrowers.

Sr. No. Name of the Borrower Date of Outstanding Amount Outstanding in Rupees

1 Mr. Sanjay Jagannath Kadam 31/12/2021 12,30,698.11

2 Mr. Rameshkumar Chandrashekhar Nadar 20/02/2021 18,72,585.00

3 Mr. Soman Shankaran Alias Sanakarn 
Kollamparrambil

31/12/2021 12,30,698.11

4 Mr. Nana Kerba More 31/01/2021 19,89,441.85

The Bank is having physical possession of the below mentioned Secured Assets under SARFAESI Act. 
The Bank has decided to carry out Public  Auction of the following properties for recovery of its dues.

Sr. 
No.

Description of the Property
Reserve Price 
(Rs. in Lakhs)

EMD (Rs. 
in Lakhs)

Date & Time 
of Inspection

Date & Time of 
Auction

1 Flat No. 101, First Floor, adm. 67.84 sq. mtrs. Built 
up in the building known as “Sai Chhaya” Phase - 1, 
constructed on land bearing Survey No. 190, Hissa 
No. 3 lying and situated at Village More, Taluka Vasai, 
Dist. Palghar within the area of Sub Registrar at Vasai

23.00 2.30
23/11/2023 

11.00 a.m. to 
2.00 p.m.

05/12/2023 at 
11.00 a.m. at 
Bolinj, Virar 

(West)

2 Flat No. 303, Second Raised Floor, adm. 500 Sq. fts. 
(build up) (46.46 Sq. Mtrs. build up) in the building 
known as “Magnum”, situated on Plot bearing Nos. 
35 & 36, Survey No. 23, Hissa Nos. 1 & 2 in Navali 
Village, Palghar (East), District Palghar

15.75 1.57
24/11/2023 

11.00 a.m. to 
2.00 p.m.

05/12/2023 at 
11.00 a.m. at 
Boisar (West)

3 Flat No-12, Third floor, Area admeasuring 425.sq fts. 
(built up), Third floor, B-Wing, in the building known 
as “Dattakrupa Apartment” situated and constructed 
at village Shirgaon Gaothan , Area admeasuring 
to 650 square yards, i.e.543.48 square meters, 
Taluka Ambernath ,District Thane, within the Sub 
Registration, District Ulhasnagar-II, and Registration 
District Thane, and within the limits of Kulgaon 
Badlapur Municipal Council Kulgaon

12.75 1.27
24/11/2023 

11.00 a.m. to 
2.00 p.m.

05/12/2023 at 
11.00 a.m. at 

Badlapur(East)

4 Flat No. 207, 2nd Floor, area adm. about 269 Sq. fts.  
(Carpet) in the building known as “Reliable Swapna 
Nagari” Building No. 10, constructed on the land 
bearing Survey Nos. 232, 232/4, 241, 241/pt., 243/1, 
244, 245, 342/5, lying & being situated at village 
Pelhar, Nalasopara (East), Taluka Vasai, District 
Palghar, within limit of Vasai Virar Shahar Municipal 
Corporation

14.26 1.42
24/11/2023 

11.00 a.m. to 
2.00 p.m.

05/12/2023 at 
12.00 a.m. at 
Bolinj, Virar 

(West)

Sr. 
No.

Property 
Details

Place of Auction

1 Properties at 
Sr. Nos. 1 & 4

Bolinj Branch situated at “Rajbhoomi”, Ground Floor, Near McDonald, Chikhal Dongari Road, 
Virar (W)-401303

2 Property No. 2 Boisar Branch situated at Office No.1, Mangalam Apartment, 1st Floor, Palghar-Boisar Road, 
Opp. Boisar Railway Station, Boisar (W)-401501

3 Property No. 3 Kulgaon Branch situated at “Keshav Kosh”, Station Road, Opp. Hotel Atithi, Kulgaon, Badlapur 
(East)-421503

TERMS AND CONDITIONS :-
1. The Bid form and the terms and conditions of sale of the property can be obtained from our aforesaid 

Branches on any working day between 10.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m. on payment of Rs. 100/-(Non Refundable).
2. The duly filled in bid form in sealed envelope along with the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) by the 

way of Pay order/Demand Draft of any Nationalized or Scheduled Bank drawn in favour of Dombivli 
Nagari Sahakari Bank Limited payable at Mumbai should reach (i) At Bank’s Bolinj Branch on or before 
04.12.2023 before 4.00 p.m. for properties at Sr. No. 1 & 4 (ii) At Bank’s Boisar Branch on or before 
04.12.2023 before 4.00 p.m. for properties at Sr. No. 2 (iii) At Bank’s Kulgaon Branch on or before 
04.12.2023 before 4.00 p.m. for properties at Sr. No. 3

3. Bid without EMD and/or below Reserve Price or not confirming to the terms and conditions of sale 
will not be entertained. The sealed envelopes of Bid will be opened at the place and time of Auction 
mentioned herein above.

4. The Bidder will have to submit self-attested photo copy of KYC documents like Pan Card/Proof of 
Residence along with Original for verification and one Passport size photograph.

5. The bidders must participate in auction in person, however if the bidder has authorized any person 
to participate on his/her/its behalf, then such authorized person must produce Authority Letter/Board 
Resolution issued by the bidder in his /her/its favour.

6. The Sale of properties are strictly on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS AND WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS”. 
The intending bidders may make their own enquiries as regards any claim, charges, taxes, levies, 
dues and/or any other liabilities accrued against the properties. Such liabilities shall be borne by the 
successful bidder. The present accrued liabilities, if any, on the properties are not known to the Bank.

7. In the Auction process, Bidding will start from the amount of highest Bid Amount received by the 
Authorized Officer and thereafter bidder will be allowed to enhance Bid by minimum of Rs. 10,000/- in 
case of all the properties.

8. The successful bidder will have to pay 25% of the bid amount (Inclusive of EMD) immediately upon 
acceptance of his/her/its Bid i.e. on the same day or not later than 5.00 p.m. of the next working day and 
the balance amount within 15 days from the date of Auction.

9. In the event, if the successful bidder fails to pay the 25% of the bid amount as mentioned in clause 
(8) above, the earnest money deposited by him/her/it shall be forfeited and the sale shall be treated 
as cancelled. Similarly, Authorized Officer shall forfeit the 25% of the bid amount or any amount 
subsequently deposited if the bidder fails to pay the balance 75% amount within 15 days from the date 
of Auction.

10. After receipt of entire bid amount as mentioned in clause 8 above, the Authorized Officer will execute 
Sale Certificate in favour of the Successful Bidder and the Successful Bidder shall bear all taxes, stamp 
duty, registration fees and incidental expenses for getting the Sale Certificate registered in the name of 
the successful Bidder.

11. The Authorized Officer will handover possession of the subject properties only on receipt of entire bid 
amount within stipulated time.

12. The Authorized Officer reserves the right to accept or reject any offer/bid or postpone/cancel the auction 
without assigning any reason and also to modify the terms and conditions of sale without prior notice.

13. The intending bidders can contact the undersigned Authorized Officer on Mob No. 9870995621/9870995625
  Place : Dombivli        Authorized Officer

  Date  : 31/10/2023 Dombivli Nagari Sahakari Bank Ltd.,

NOTICE OF AUCTION SALE
Recovery Department : Madhukunj, 2nd Floor, P-52, Phase-II, M.I.D.C., Kalyan Shil Road, Sonarpada, Dombivli (E) Thane-421204

(Multi State Scheduled Bank)

RECOVERY DEPARTMENT
SVC TOWER, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD, VAKOLA, SANTACRUZ EAST, 

MUMBAI: 400 055. Tel No: 71999975/986/983/928/970/987.

POSSESSION NOTICE 
WHEREAS the undersigned being the Authorized Of昀cer of SVC Co-operative 
Bank Limited earlier known as The Shamrao Vithal Co-operative Bank Ltd., 
under The Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and enforcement 
of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 
13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued 
the Demand Notice dated 18.09.2020 under Section 13 (2) of the said Act, calling 
upon Borrowers / Mortgagor 1.  M/s. Siddhivinayak Communication. Proprietor 
Mr. Pawan Mahesh Mirani (Principal Borrower) Shop No. 1, Vinayak Boutique, 
Section 25, UNO 39, Main Bazar, Near Mahavir Hospital and Canara Bank, 
Ulhasnagar – 421 004 And/Or Flat No. 201/202, Kapleshwar Palace, Section 
27, Ulhasnagar – 421004. 2. Mr. Pawan Mahesh Mirani (Proprietor) Shop No. 
1, Vinayak Boutique, Section 25, UNO 39, Main Bazar, Near Mahavir Hospital 
and Canara Bank, Ulhasnagar – 421 004 And/Or Flat No. 201/202, Kapleshwar 
Palace, Section 27, Ulhasnagar – 421 004. 3. Mr. Mahesh Lalchand Mirani 
(Mortgagor/Guarantor) Shop No. 1, Vinayak Boutique, Section 25, UNO 39, Main 
Bazar, Near Mahavir Hospital and Canara Bank, Ulhasnagar – 421 004 And/Or 
Flat No. 201/202, Kapleshwar Palace, Section 27, Sataram Das Road, Ulhasnagar 
– 421 004 to repay the amount mentioned in the said Notices aggregating to  
Rs.8,43,892.58 (Rupees Eight Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred 
Ninety Two and Paise Fifty Eight Only) as on 31.8.2020 together with interest 
from 01.09.2020 as indicated in table herein above until the date of payment, 
within 60 days of receipt of this notice. 
However, the Borrower and Guarantors/Mortgagors having failed to repay the 
entire amount with interest, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and others 
mentioned hereinabove having failed to repay the amount in particular and to the 
public in general that, the undersigned Authorized Of昀cer of the SVC Co-operative 
Bank Ltd. has received handover of PHYSICAL POSSESSION of the property 
described herein below on this 27.10.2023 from Tahasildar, Ulhasnagar as per 
order dated 05.10.2023.
The Borrowers/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general are hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be 
subject to the charge of SVC Co-operative Bank Limited., earlier known as The 
Shamrao Vithal Co-operative Bank Ltd., for an amount of Rs. 5,00,109.58 (Rupees 
Five Lakhs One Hundred Nine & Paise Fifty Eight Only) as on 30.09.2023, 
together with interest from 30.09.2023 at contractual rate plus legal costs/charges 
etc. till the date of entire payment. 
The Borrower’s/Guarantor’s/Mortgagor’s attention is invited to provisions 
of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to 
redeem the secured assets.

Description of The Property
Shop No.1 bearing U.No. 39, Sheet No. 30, constructed on land bearing CTS 
No. 22178, Section 3A & 3B, Ulhasnagar-4, Dist - Thane area admeasuring 
11.5/9 sq.yards = 104 sq.ft. Corresponding City Survey No. 22178 in Municipal 
Ward No.48, Khata No. 1141 & Sr.No. 48/1151, Ulhasnagar - 421 004 owned by 
Mr. Mahesh Lalchand Mirani and bounded as follows:                        

To the East: Road To the West: Passage

To the North: Shop To the South: Portion of U.No.39
                 Mr. Rohan R. Pai
Date: 27/10/2023                          Senior Manager-Authorised Of昀cer                          
Place: Ulhasnagar                         Legal & Recovery Department


